

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400267867454
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/05/1501015007 **87.50 **
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPROVEL 15 JAN - 5 PH 1: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

Kristel Arauz 11265 SW 88 Street Suite H-216 Miami, Florida 33176

December 29, 2014

Via U.S. Mail

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Proposed Corporate Name: Florida Center for Autism, Inc.

To Department of State:

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation and a check made payable to Florida Department of State for the total sum of \$87.50, the total which cover the Filing Fee (\$35.00), Designation of Registered Agent (\$35.00), Certified Copy (\$8.75), and Certificate of Status (\$8.75).

From: Kristel Arauz

11265 SW 88 Street

Suite H-216

Miami, Florida 33176

(305) 905-1405

FloridaCenterforAutism@gmail.com

Thank you, Kristel Arauz



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

15 JAN -5 PM 1:43

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. CHAPTARY OF STATE

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Florida Center for Autism, Inc.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal Place of Business and Mailing Address: 11265 SW 88 Street, Suite H-216, Miami, Florida 33176

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: **FOR ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS**.

ARTICLE IV – SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100.

ARTICLE V – OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name: Kristel Arauz

Title: President

Address: 11265 SW 88 Street, Suite H-216, Miami, Florida 33176

ARTICLE VI – REGISTERED AGENT

The Name and Florida Street Address of the Registered Agent is:

Name: Kristel Arauz

Address: 11265 SW 88 Street, Suite H-216, Miami, Florida 33176

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Kristel Arauz

Address: 11265 SW 88 Street, Suite H-216, Miami, Florida 33176



ARTICLE VIII – EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATION 5 PM 1:49

This Corporation will become effective on: January 1, 2015.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

MH30 Date 2014

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Required Signature/Incorporator

Date Date